South Half of Section 10 and in the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, 
Township 18 North, Range 13 West, Bossier Parish, Louisiana. 

(Final Reading) (Hall) 

Ord annexation corrected    
27 - 94 

2. 

Adopt  a Supplemental Bond Ordinance authorizing the issuance and 
delivery of One Hundred Twenty-Four Million One Hundred Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars (124,115,000) of taxable Utilities Revenue Refunding 
Bonds, Series 2021, of the City of Bossier City, State of Louisiana, in 
accordance with the terms of the General Bond Ordinance adopted on 
July 6, 2010; prescribing the form and certain terms and conditions of 
said bonds; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

(Final Reading) (Hall) 

8th Supp Bond Ord    
95 - 97 

3. 

Adopt an Ordinance appropriating One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000) from the Riverboat Capital Projects Fund to lighting 
for the Shed Road and Interstate 220 Interchange.   

(Final Reading) (Free)  

Ord Interstate 220 interchange lighting    
98 - 100 

4. 

Adopt an Ordinance to retain Travis H. Morehart, CPA, of Cook &

[...]

hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Refunded Bonds"), would be financially advantageous 

to the City; and 

WHEREAS, this Governing Authority adopted Ordinance No. 27 of 2021 on March 16, 

2021, authorizing the issuance and sale of not exceeding One Hundred Thirty Million Dollars 

($130,000,000) of Taxable Utilities Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021 of the City and 

authorizing and directing the Mayor of the City to execute a Bond Purchase Agreement to 

memorialize the terms of the sale thereof; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of Ordinance No.